# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quitclaim Deem

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Western Strategic Products, LLC	06/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John A. Doherty
Street Address:	829 St. Andrews Lane
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6535141

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7209313033

Email: hperrin@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Heather F. Perrin
Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather F. Perrin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Quit Claim Deed for 6535141#page1.tif

653514

**-CH \$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0912

## **QUITCLAIM OF PATENT**

This QUITCLAIM is by and between Western Strategic Products, LLC, a Colorado corporation with offices at 829 St. Andrews Lane, Louisville, Colorado 80027-9436 ("Grantor"), and John A. Doherty ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, Grantee has invented new and useful improvements (the "Inventions") as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 6,535,141, entitled "Vehicle Mounted Travel Surface And Weather Condition Monitoring System", issued March 18, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Grantee inadvertently granted to Grantor, pursuant to an assignment recorded at Reel Number 015452 and Frame Number 0901 (the "Assignment"), his full and exclusive, right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to (i) the Inventions, (ii) the Applications, (iii) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts of said Applications (the "Family Applications"), (iv) any and all patents which may issue from the Applications or the Family Applications, including reissues and reexaminations of such patents, and (v) any and all extensions of, and additions to the patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Grantor releases and quitclaims to Grantee the entire right, title, and interest whatsoever which Grantor might have acquired in and to the Inventions and the Applications pursuant to the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this QUITCLAIM to be duly executed as follows:

WESTERN STRATEGIC PRODUCTS, LLC John A. Doherty, President STATE OF COLORADO SS: COUNTY OF BOULDER On this 15 4 day of June, 2005, before me personally appeared John A. Doherty to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and

year last above written.

RECORDED: 07/19/2005

Notary Public Spalding

My complision expans: 6-19-06 (SEAL)

> PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0913